## 3. TRAINING

## 3.3 SIRD - The post of "Assistant Executive Engineer (RD)" substituted for "Lecturer in Soil Conservation and Water Management" - Amendment

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (E1) Department

G.O. (Ms) No. 164

Dated: 21.11.2006

Read:

- 1. G.O. (Ms) No. 669, R.D. department 27.8.90
- Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Lr.No.77013/06/Trg.1 Dated 3.10.06

## **ORDER**

In the G.O.first read above, the Government have sanctioned the post of Lecturer in Soil Conservation and Water Management to State Institute of Rural Development among the other posts. The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj in his letter 2<sup>nd</sup> read above, has stated that the services of an Assistant Executive Engineer (RD) is essentially required in State Institute of Rural Development for taking classes to the trainees and for attending the civil works and maintenance works in State Institute of Rural Development, Maraimalai Nagar. Therefore he has requested the Government to amend the G.O.first read above enabling to post an Assistant Executive Engineer (Rural Development) to State Institute of Rural Development in the place of Assistant Executive Engineer from Agricultural Engineering Department.

2. Government have examined the proposal of the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj and decided to accept the same. Accordingly, Government have issued the following amendment to the G.O.first read above.

## **AMENDMENT**

The name of the post "Assistant Executive Engineer (R.D.)" shall be substituted for "Lecturer in Soil Conservation and Water Management" in SI.No.3 of para 2.

3. The amendment shall be deemed to have came in to force from the date of issue of this order.

(By order of the Governor)

K. ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT